TABLE 28

GRAND TOTAL

WORK TOTAL

HEAVY TRANSPORT VEHICLE
OTHER MOTOR VEHICLE
OTHER TRANSPORT

FALLS

FARM MACHINERY

OTHER MACHINERY

STRUCK BY/ZAGAINST OBJECT
ELECTRIC CURRENT
OTHER/UNSPECIFIED

HOME TOTAL

FALLS

MACHINERY

FIREARMS

STRUCK BY/AGAINST OBJECT
DROWNING

CHOKE/SUFFOCATE

EXCESS NATURAL HEAT/COLD
FIRE/FLAME/SMOKE
POISONING (DRUG/ALCOHOL)
POISONING (GAS/OTHER)
OTHER/UNSPECIFIED

PUBLIC TRANSPORT TOTAL

CAR OR TRUCK
PEDESTRIAN

PEDAL CYCLIST
MOTORCYCLIST

RAILROAD (NOT W/MOTOR VEH)
NONROAD VEH, INCL SPECIAL ATV

WATER TRANSPORT
AIR TRANSPORT
OTHER/UNSPECIFIED

PUBLIC NONTRANSPORT TOTAL

FALLS

MACHINERY

FIREARMS

STRUCK BY/AGAINST OBJECT
DROWNING

CHOKE/SUFFOCATE

EXCESS NATURAL HEAT/COLD
FIRE/FLAME/SMOKE
POISONING (DRUG/ALCOHOL)
POISONING (GAS/OTHER)
OTHER/UNSPECIFIED

LATE EFFECTS OF ACCIDENTS

RECORDED DEATHS BY TYPE OF ACCIDENT* AGE AND SEX: MISSOURI

TOTAL

ALL AGES

M

F

3,185 1,991 1,194

117
12
27

9
26
8
2
10
8
15

1,245
401
6
14
15
15
65
23
78
585
23
20

1,210
773
82

5

106

7

31

9

13
184

594
319

19

111
12
22

9
26
8
2
10
8
14

745
205
6
12
12
6
36
13
48
377
16
14

801
493
60
5
91
6
27
8

9
102

322
128
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15-24
M F
346 131
8 0
0 0
2 0
1 0
1 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
1 0
85 19
1 0
0 0
6 1
0 0
1 0
3 0
0 0
2 1
66 15
6 2
0 0
231 103
178 86
5 3
0 0
15 0
2 1
11 1
3 0
1 1
16 11
22 9
3 2
0 0
0 0
1 0
10 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
6 5
0 1
1 1
0 0

2006
25-44

M F
588 246
36 3
5 0

9 3

2 0
10 0
0 0

1 0

3 0

3 0

3 0
210 116
8 3

0 0

2 0

1 0

1 1

2 2

1 0

8 2
182 107
3 0

2 1
266 108
140 79
23 4
2 0
45 9
4 0
7 1

1 1

3 1
41 13
74 17
5 2

2 0

1 1

2 0
13 1
4 2
2 0

0 0
35 10
3 0

7 1

2 2

* BEGINNING WITH 2004, TYPE OF ACCIDENTS ARE CATEGORIZED DIFFERENTLY.

45-64

M F
520 216
46 3
7 0

8 2

3 0
11 0
2 0

1 0

4 0

3 0

7 1
202 116
32 14
1 0

2 0

5 1

1 4

8 3

8 1
17 7
123 84
2 1

3 1
185 82
111 44
15 9
1 0
28 3
0 0

3 1
4 0

2 0
21 25
i 14
19 6
5 0

3 0

3 1

8 0

6 1

2 0

0 0
28 3
0 0

3 3
10 1

65-74
M F
132 105
12 0
0 0
2 0
0 0
3 0
2 0
0 0
2 0
1 0
2 0
60 39
38 28
4 0
0 1
1 1
2 0
0 3
1 3
5 3
4 0
1 0
4 0
39 43
19 26
5 3
1 0
2 2
0 0
2 0
0 0
1 1
9 11
21 23
9 15
2 0
0 0
4 0
2 0
3 3
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 5
0 0

SEE APPENDIX FOR EXPLANATION.

OVER 74
M F
327 444
9 0
0 0
1 0
3 0
1 0
2 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
147 180
126 150
1 0
0 0
3 1
0 0
1 5
2 6
8 11
0 1
3 3
3 3
52 54
30 32
4 3
1 0
1 0
0 0
2 0
0 0
2 1
12 18
119 206
92 165
1 0
1 0
2 0
3 1
6 11
2 1
1 0
0 0
0 0
11 28
0 4



